Louisiana Housing Corporation (the "Board"), acting as the governing authority of said 

Corporation, that: 

SECTION 1. Choctaw Lodge (the "Project") located at 4115, 4150, and 4202 

Mohican-Prescott Crossover, Baton Rouge, Louisiana is hereby preliminarily approved for 

Tax Credits in the amount of two hundred seventy-six thousand, six hundred and eighty-

two dollars ($276,682.00), subject to the conditions of the preliminary feasibility analysis 

of Foley & Judell, L.L.P. and the information contained in the Project application.   

SECTION 2.  The staff, and Foley & Judell, L.L.P., as LIHTC Program Counsel, 

shall establish such procedures as may be necessary to structure, cancel or reduce such

[...]

within the meaning of any provision or limitation of the Constitution or statutes of the State.  The 

Corporation does not have the power to pledge the general credit or taxing power of the State or 

of any political subdivision of the State. 

SECTION 3.  The issuance of not exceeding Four Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($4,150,000) aggregate principal amount of Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds 

(Choctaw Lodge Project) located at 4115, 4150, and 4202 Mohican-Prescott Crossover, Baton 

Rouge, Louisiana, in one or more series (the “Bonds”) of the Corporation, pursuant to the Act,